



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T1784
District: District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** D120068B
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44209615201
Contract Desc: SR 555 (US 17) 44210715201
44210725201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,091,540.00	100.00%
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,168,618.64	107.06%
3	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,349,813.35	123.66%
4	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,380,779.39	126.50%
5	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,392,615.20	127.58%
6	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,630,166.69	149.35%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

District: District 1

Counties: POLK

Fed Aid No: D120068B

Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44209615201

Contract Descr: SR 555 (US 17)

44210715201

44210725201 (*)

Railroad insurance is required for this Proposal at time of contract execution. Please see the Specifications Package for more information.

The improvements under this contract consist of deployment of ITS communications on US 17, Spirit Lake Road, and Sheffield Road in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44209615201		(1.000) LS	20,050.00000	20,050.00	106,000.00000	106,000.00	67,898.16000	67,898.16
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44210715201		(1.000) LS	25,200.00000	25,200.00	0.00000	0.00	59,410.89000	59,410.89
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44210725201		(1.000) LS	22,500.00000	22,500.00	5,860.00000	5,860.00	42,436.35000	42,436.35
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44209615201		(180.000) DA (LS)	15,618.45000	15,618.45	19,115.00000	19,115.00	13,214.29000	13,214.29
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44210715201		(180.000) DA (LS)	7,600.00000	7,600.00	0.00000	0.00	11,562.50000	11,562.50
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44210725201		(180.000) DA (LS)	7,600.00000	7,600.00	0.00000	0.00	8,258.93000	8,258.93



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 14		48.000	81.00000	3,888.00	88.50000	4,248.00	89.29000	4,285.92
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0040 0102 60		1,000.000	0.35000	350.00	0.30000	300.00	0.31000	310.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0045 0102 74 1		2,510.000	0.25000	627.50	0.15000	376.50	0.18000	451.80
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0050 0102 74 8		96.000	0.20000	19.20	0.10000	9.60	4.17000	400.32
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0055 0102 76		25.000	9.30000	232.50	8.30000	207.50	8.33000	208.25
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0060 0102 99		84.000	18.50000	1,554.00	14.00000	1,176.00	14.29000	1,200.36
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0065 0104 10 3		25,300.000	0.80000	20,240.00	1.80000	45,540.00	2.38000	60,214.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0070 0104 18		11.000	86.00000	946.00	150.00000	1,650.00	142.86000	1,571.46
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		15.290 AC	300.00000	4,587.00	53.00000	810.37	93.43000	1,428.54
0080 0107 2 MOWING		15.290 AC	300.00000	4,587.00	88.50000	1,353.17	112.12000	1,714.31
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44209615201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44210715201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$185,599.65		\$236,646.14		\$324,566.08	

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0095 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		14,208.000 LF	9.15000	130,003.20	11.50000	163,392.00	8.99000	127,729.92
0100 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		21,800.000 LF	15.00000	327,000.00	15.50000	337,900.00	22.76000	496,168.00
0105 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		30.000 LF	27.25000	817.50	34.50000	1,035.00	29.76000	892.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0110 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	9.40000	940.00	23.81000	2,381.00
0115 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		807.000 LF	2.75000	2,219.25	2.80000	2,259.60	1.37000	1,105.59
0120 0633 1123 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,49-96 FIBERS		39,127.000 LF	3.10000	121,293.70	3.10000	121,293.70	2.18000	85,296.86
0125 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		223.000 LF	0.90000	200.70	0.90000	200.70	1.09000	243.07
0130 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPICE		224.000 EA	41.00000	9,184.00	41.50000	9,296.00	30.83000	6,905.92
0135 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		156.000 EA	87.00000	13,572.00	88.50000	13,806.00	22.39000	3,492.84
0140 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPICE ENCLOSURE		9.000 EA	840.00000	7,560.00	855.00000	7,695.00	688.42000	6,195.78
0145 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		13.000 EA	87.00000	1,131.00	88.50000	1,150.50	205.69000	2,673.97



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0150 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		6.000 EA	1,155.00000	6,930.00	1,150.00000	6,900.00	922.39000	5,534.34
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	670.00000	1,340.00	595.00000	1,190.00	801.59000	1,603.18
0160 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		38.000 EA	1,657.00000	62,966.00	1,350.00000	51,300.00	1,171.50000	44,517.00
0165 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		8.000 EA	3,470.00000	27,760.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00	2,404.76000	19,238.08
0170 0650 2109 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIBLE REQUIRED		16.000 EA	508.00000	8,128.00	285.00000	4,560.00	708.84000	11,341.44
0175 0660 5 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	6,300.00000	25,200.00	5,150.00000	20,600.00	6,181.55000	24,726.20
0180 0660 5 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		8.000 EA	5,485.00000	43,880.00	5,950.00000	47,600.00	6,701.55000	53,612.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) SICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0185 0660 5 13 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, IN-ROAD ELECTRONICS		42.000 EA	870.00000	36,540.00	950.00000	39,900.00	1,280.06000	53,762.52
0190 0671 2 11 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA		6.000 EA	4,595.00000	27,570.00	4,100.00000	24,600.00	6,154.76000	36,928.56
0195 0671 2 60 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		6.000 EA	715.00000	4,290.00	84.00000	504.00	142.86000	857.16
0200 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		5.000 EA	6,175.00000	30,875.00	6,950.00000	34,750.00	5,866.14000	29,330.70
0205 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		6.000 EA	2,830.00000	16,980.00	2,850.00000	17,100.00	1,784.99000	10,709.94
0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$905,940.35		\$931,972.50		\$1,025,247.27
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,091,540.00		\$1,168,618.64		1,349,813.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44209615201		(1.000) LS	51,467.85000	51,467.85	80,000.00000	80,000.00	25,000.09000	25,000.09
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44210715201		(1.000) LS	51,467.85000	51,467.85	70,000.00000	70,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44210725201		(1.000) LS	51,467.85000	51,467.85	60,000.00000	60,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44209615201		(180.000) DA (LS)	38,325.00000	38,325.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44210715201		(180.000) DA (LS)	38,325.00000	38,325.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44210725201		(180.000) DA (LS)	38,325.00000	38,325.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0035 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	78.75000	3,780.00	200.00000	9,600.00	75.00000	3,600.00
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,000.000 ED	0.29000	290.00	0.40000	400.00	0.25000	250.00
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,510.000 ED	0.18000	451.80	0.20000	502.00	0.15000	376.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0102 74 8		96.000	3.94000	378.24	2.00000	192.00	0.10000	9.60
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0055	0102 76		25.000	7.88000	197.00	9.00000	225.00	6.00000	150.00
	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0060	0102 99		84.000	13.49000	1,133.16	18.00000	1,512.00	12.00000	1,008.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0065	0104 10 3		25,300.000	3.15000	79,695.00	0.50000	12,650.00	0.50000	12,650.00
	SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0070	0104 18		11.000	168.00000	1,848.00	300.00000	3,300.00	75.00000	825.00
	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						
0075	0107 1		15.290	52.50000	802.73	300.00000	4,587.00	100.00000	1,529.00
	LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0080	0107 2		15.290	105.00000	1,605.45	300.00000	4,587.00	100.00000	1,529.00
	MOWING		AC						
0085	0999 25		(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44209615201		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0999 25		(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44210715201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$409,559.93		\$322,555.00		\$236,927.19	

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0095 0630 2 11		14,208.000	12.00000	170,496.00	10.50000	149,184.00	20.00000	284,160.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH								
0100 0630 2 12		21,800.000	19.79000	431,422.00	21.00000	457,800.00	25.00000	545,000.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE								
0105 0630 2 14		30.000	25.20000	756.00	30.00000	900.00	50.00000	1,500.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND								
0110 0632 7 2		100.000	3.99000	399.00	20.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00
SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL								
0115 0633 1121		807.000	2.05000	1,654.35	2.60000	2,098.20	3.30000	2,663.10
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS								
0120 0633 1123		39,127.000	2.54000	99,382.58	3.00000	117,381.00	3.75000	146,726.25
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,49-96 FIBERS								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0125 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		223.000 LF	1.31000	292.13	1.00000	223.00	1.05000	234.15
0130 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		224.000 EA	38.33000	8,585.92	38.00000	8,512.00	49.00000	10,976.00
0135 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		156.000 EA	44.63000	6,962.28	82.00000	12,792.00	105.00000	16,380.00
0140 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		9.000 EA	1,044.75000	9,402.75	800.00000	7,200.00	1,015.00000	9,135.00
0145 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		13.000 EA	118.65000	1,542.45	90.00000	1,170.00	105.00000	1,365.00
0150 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		6.000 EA	1,648.50000	9,891.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00	1,400.00000	8,400.00
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	708.75000	1,417.50	950.00000	1,900.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0160 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		38.000 EA	1,128.75000	42,892.50	1,850.00000	70,300.00	2,200.00000	83,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0165 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		8.000 EA	2,136.75000	17,094.00	3,800.00000	30,400.00	4,500.00000	36,000.00
0170 0650 2109 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIBLE REQUIRED		16.000 EA	267.75000	4,284.00	500.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	8,000.00
0175 0660 5 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	4,719.75000	18,879.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	6,375.00000	25,500.00
0180 0660 5 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		8.000 EA	4,893.00000	39,144.00	5,800.00000	46,400.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00
0185 0660 5 13 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, FURNISH & INSTALL, IN-ROAD ELECTRONICS		42.000 EA	798.00000	33,516.00	1,000.00000	42,000.00	1,300.00000	54,600.00
0190 0671 2 11 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA		6.000 EA	4,126.50000	24,759.00	4,500.00000	27,000.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00
0195 0671 2 60 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		6.000 EA	252.00000	1,512.00	400.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1784

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System											
0200	0682	1133		5.000	6,615.00000	33,075.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00	6,200.00000	31,000.00	
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION				EA							
0205	0684	1 1		6.000	2,310.00000	13,860.00	2,800.00000	16,800.00	4,500.00000	27,000.00	
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL				EA							
0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:					\$971,219.46		\$1,070,060.20		\$1,393,239.50		
Contract Grand Totals:					\$1,380,779.39		\$1,392,615.20		1,630,166.69		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210217 February 17, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T1784

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

03/02/2021